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UH-10C Huey «NMiexonG RIDER>»

The UH-1C is the third version of the «lroquois» series helicopters,
developped in the fifties for the US-Army. The most important changes
in comparison with the earlier A and B models is the application of
a larger main rotor, which allowed a better use of the engine power,
giving the Huey higher speed and payload. Other changes were applied
at the rear fin and stabilizers. The «C» - Huey was equipped with heavy
armament which made it a very effective weapon for ground support,
suchas a 40mm grenade launcher, 2 multiple 70mm roket launchers
and a machinegun.

Technical Data: Fuselage length: 11,70m; Rotor diameter: 13,41m;
Max. speed: 216km/h; Range: 460km; Armament: 1x M-5 40mm grenade
launcher, 2x M-3 70mm rocket launchers, 1 or 2x 7,62 mm machine
guns. .

Der UH-1C ist dritte Version der «lroquois» — Serie. Ende der
funfziger Jahre fur die US Army entwickelt, kam er im Vietnamkrieg
vielfach zum Einsatz. Diese Ausfihrung unterscheidet sich von den
Vorgangermodellen UH-1 A und B durch einen gréBeren Hauptrotor,
der eine bessere Ausnutzung der Motorleistung erlaubte, wodurch
Geschwindigkeit und Nutzlast gesteigert werden konnten. Als Ausgleich
zum neuen Hauptrotor wurden die Heckflosse und die Stabilisatoren
vergroBert. Der Huey C war mit schweren Waffen ausgeriistet und
sorgte mit einem 40mm Granatwerfer und zwei 70mm Vielfach -
Raketenwerfern fir einen effektiven Schutz der parallel eingesetzten
Transporthubschrauber.

Technische Daten: Rumpflange: 11,70m; Rotordurchmesser: 13,41m;
Max. Geschwindigkeit: 216km/h; Reichweite: 460km; Bewaffnung: 1x
M-5 40mm Granatwerfer, 2x M-3 70mm Raketenwerfer, 1 —2x 7,62 mm
Maschinengewehre.

Il modello UH-1C rappresenta la terza versione della serie degli
elicotteri Iroquois sviluppata per le Forze Armate Americane alla fine
degli anni 50, ed estesamente impiegati durante la guerra del Vietnam.
Questa variante si differenziava dai precedenti modelli (UH-1 A e B)
per I'adozione di un nuovo rotore principale maggiorato in grado di
sfruttare al meglio la potenza del motore assicurando maggiore velocita
e capacita di carico, e un nuovo timone e stabilizzatori piu grandi
per compensare I'effetto del nuovo rotore. Lo «Huey» modello C era
caratterizzato da un pesante armamento basato su un lanciagranate
da 40mm e 2 lanciarazzi multipli da 70mm, grazie al quale era in grado
di offrire un adeguato appoggio agli elicotteri da trasporto truppe.

Dati Tecnici: Lunghezza fusoliera: 11,70m; Diametro rotore: 13,41m;
Velocita massima: 216km/h; Raggio d’azione: 460km; Armamento: 1
lanciagranate M-5 da 40mm, 2 lanciarazzi M-3 da 70mm, 1/2 mitragliatrici
da 7,62 mm.

LUH-1C est la troisiéme versions de la série des hélicoptéres «lroquois»
développés dans les années cinquante pour le USA-Armée qui avait
un (emploi) extensif dans le conflit du Vietnam. Les changements les
plus importants en comparaison avec ses prédécesseurs les modéles
A et B est I'utilisation d’'un plus grand Rotor principal, qui permettait
un mellior emploi de la puissance du moteur donnant au HUEY une
vitesse et un charge utile plus importants. Les autres changements ont
été appliqués a la modification de 'alieron arriére et aux stabilisateurs.
Le «C» HUEY était équipé avec 'armement lourd qui fait de lui
une arme trés efficace pour le soutien de sol, tel qu’'un lanceur de
grenade de 40mm, 2 lanceurs de roquettes multiples de 70mm, et une
mitrailleuse.

Détails Techniques: Longueur fuselage: 11,70m; Diameétre rotor:
13,41m; Max. accélérer: 216km/h; Varier: 460km; Armament: 1x M-5
40mm lance-grenade, 2x M-3 70mm lance-roquettes, 1 or 2x 7,62 mm
mitrailleuse.

El UH-1C es la tercera versién de la serie de helicopteros «lroquois»,
desarollada en los cincuenta para la U.S. Army, y que fué de uso
extensivo en el conflicto de Vietnam. El cambio mas importante en
relacion a las versiones anteriores A y B, fué la aplicacién de un
mayor rotor principal que permetia un mejor aprovechamiento de la
energia del motor, dando al Huey major velocidad y capacidad de
carga. Se realizaron otros cambios en el alerén trasero y en los
estabilizadores. El Huey «C» fue equipado con armamento pesado,
lo que le hizo un arma muy efectiva para el apoyo a tierra, contando
con un lanzagranadas de 40mm, 2 lanzadores mulltiples de cohetes de
70mm, y una ametralladora.

Datos técnicos: Longitud del fuselaje: 11,70m; Diametro rotor: 13,41m;
Velocidad maéaxima: 216km/h; Autonomia: 460km; Armamento: 1
lanzagranadas M-5 de 40mm, 2 lanzacohetes M-3 de 70mm, 1 6 2
ametralladoras de 7,62 mm.

De UH-1C is de derde versie van de «Iroquois» scric helicopters die
in de jaren vijftig voor het Amerikaanse leger ontwikkeld werd; deze
variant werd veel in Vietnam gebruikt. De belangrijkste verschillen in
vergelijking met de A en B modellen bestonden uit een grotere rotor
voor hogere snelheid en laadcapaciteit en wijzigingen aan de staartvin
en stabilisatoren. De «C» Huey was voorzien van zwarc bewapening
zoals een 40mm granaatwerper, 2 dubbele 70mm raketwerpers en 1
of 2 machinegeweren.

Technische gegeven: Romplengte: 11,70m; Rotordiameter: 13,41m;
Max. snelheid: 216km/u; Actieradius: 460km; Bevapening: 1x M-5 40mm
granaatwerper, 2x M-3 70mm raketwerper, 1 of 2 stuks 7,62 mm
machinegeweren.

Denna helikopter UH-1C &r den tredje versionen av dessa helikoptrar,
utvecklade under femtiotalet fér den amerikanska armén. Bl.a. deltog
den i Vietnamkriget i stora antal. Den Stérsta skillnaden jamfért med
de tidigare versionerna, A och B, ar den kraftigare rotoron som ger
den kraftfulla motorn béttre egenskaper samt béttre hastighet och
lastvikt for maskinen Aven fenan ar nagot modifierad. Huey «C»-version
férsadgs med kraftig bevépning vilket gjorden den synnerligen lampad
for attak mot markmal och understdd av trupp. Bevapningen utgjordes
av bl.a. en 40m/m granatramp, tva dubbla 70m/m raketramper samt en
kulspruta.

Tekniska data: Flygkroppens langd: 11,70m; Rotordiameter: 13,41m;
Max. hastighet: 216km/t; Aktionsradie: 460km; Bevéapning: 1x M-5 40m/m
Granatramp, 2x M-3 70m/m Raketramper, 1 el. 2x 7,62 m/m kulspruta.

UH-1C on kolmas versio «lroquois» sarjan viisikymmentaluvulla
suunnitelluista helikoptereista joita kéytettiin Vietnamin sodassa. Suuriin
ero A ja B malleihin on suurempi roottori jonka ansiosta Huey:n nopeus
aja kantokyky paranivat. «C-Huey» oli voimakkaasti aseistettu jonka
ansiosta se oli tehokas maataistelujen tukiaseena.

Teknisia yksityiskohtia: Rungon pituus: 11,70m; Roottorin halkaisia:
13,41m; Huippunopeus: 216km/h; Toimintasédde: 460km; Aseistus: 1x
M-5 40mm kranaatin laukaisin, 2x M-3 70mm rakettien laukaisimet, 1
tai 2x 7,62 mm konekivari.

O UH-1C ¢é a terceira versao do «lroquois» helicoptero desenvolvido
nos anos 50 pelo exercito americano, tendo sido utilizado na guerra
do Vietnam. Algumas das mais importantes alteragbes quando
comparados com os seus antecessores modelo A e B s&o: rotor maior
que garante um melhor aproveitamento do motor alcangando maior
velocidade e versatilidade. Encontramos também outras alteragdes nos
estabilizadores trazeiros mais finos. A versao C estava equipada com
armamento pesado que fazia dele um aproio para as topas terrestres,
langa granadas de 40mm, 2 langa misseis de 70mm e metralhadoras.

Dados Técnicos: Comprimento fuselagem: 11,70m; Diameter do rotor:
13,41m; Velocidade maxima: 216km/h; Autonomia: 460km; Armamento:
1x M-5 40mm langa granades, 2x M-3 70mm langa misseis, 1 ou 2x
7,62 mm metralhadora.

The UH-1C jest trzecia wersja z serii «lroquois» skonstruuowana w
latach 50-tych dia armii USA. Byl on szeroko stosoxany w Konflicie
Wietnamskim. Najwazniejsza zmiana w stosunku do modelu A i B
jest zastosowanie wiekszego smigla glownego. Pozwala to na lepsze
wykorzystanie mocy silnika, a co za tym idzie rowniez zwiekszenie
predkosci i ladownosci helikoptera. Zmieniono takze statecznik pionowy
i stabilizatory. C -Huey byl wyposazony w ciezsze uzbrojenie (granatnik
40mm, dwie wyrzuntnie rakiet 70mm i karabin maszynowy), ktore
czynilo go bardziej efektywna bronia wsparcia ladowego.

Dane techniczne: Dlugosc kadluba: 11,70m; srednica wirnika: 13,41m;

Max. predkosc: 216km/h; Zasieg: 460km; Uzbrojenie: 1 granatnik 40mm,
2 wyrzutnie rakiet 70mm, 1 lub 2x 7,62 mm karabiny maszynowe.
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ATTENZIONE - Consigli utlili! ATTENTION - Useful advice:

Prima di iniziare il montaggio studiare te il disegno. con molta cura i pezzi Study the instructions carefully prior to assembly. Remove parts from frame with a sharp knife

dalle stampate, usando un taglia-balsa oppure un paio di forbici e togliere con una piccola  or a pair of scissor and trim away excess plastic. Do not pull ol parts. Assemble the parts in

lima o con carta vetro fine e. Mai i pezzl con le mani. Montarli  nymerical sequence. Use plastic cement ONLY and use cement sparingly to avoid damaging

ssguendo | gtrdtlnetdelle dnuTerulone delle tavolf E:lergmare dal!a;tampa_ta i ngrgerp delll pezzlo the model. Black arrows indicate parts to be glued together. White arrows indicate on which

appena montato tacendogli sopra una croce. Le frecce nere indicano i pezzi da incollare, le " B.

frecce bianche indicano ?gpezzi da montare senza colla. Usare solo colla per polistirolo. A - B !Il_'hama t?e partsl rgpsttbe asserr:!b'l?dfrVITHC:: T us::g ce_rl:'- et':;Af B dc; . t Il parts bef

- C... Le lettere ai lati dei numeri indicano la stampata ove si trova il pezzo da montare. | pezzl ese _etters indicate on which frame the parts wi ound. Paint small parts ore

sbarrati da una croce non sono da utilizzare. detaching them from frame. Remove paint-where parts are to be cemented. Crossed out
parts must not be used.

ACHTUNG - Ein nitzlicher Rat!

Vor der Montage die Zeichnung i Die einzeinen N ile mit einem

Messer oder einer Schere vom Spritzling sorfilling entfernen. Eventuelle Grate werden mit ATTENTION - Conseils utiles!

eicer Kiinge oder feinem Schmirgelpapier beseitigt. Keinesfalls die Montageteile mit den  Avant de commencer le montage, étudier attentivement le dessin. Détacher avec beacoup de

Handen entfernen. Bei der Montage der Tafelnumerieung folgen. Pfeile zeigen die zu klebenden  soin les morceaux des moules en usant un massicot ou bien un pair de cisaux et couper

Teile vwahrend die weissen Pfeile die ohne .Leim zu montierenden Teile anzeigen. Bltge nur avec une petite lame avec de papier de vitre fin ébarbagés eventuels. Jamais détacher les

Plastikklebstoff verwenden. A -B - C... Die Buchstaben neben den Nummeren zeigt,auf morceaux avec le mains Monter les en suivant I'ordre de la numération des tables. Eliminer

Teile sind ni;ht il\l:l‘?/e!::fer?;en Téil zu finden ist. Die mit einem Kreuz markderten de la moule le numéro de la piéce qui vient d’étre montée, en le biffant avec une croix. Les
) fléches noires indiquent les piéces & coller, les fléches blanches indiquent les piéces & monter

ATENCION - Consejos Utiles! sans colle. EmpIder seulement de‘ la colle pour pqustirol. A-B-C.. Lgs lettres aux cotés

Estudiar las instrucciones cuidac antes de el montaje. Separar las piezas des numéros indiquent la moule ou se trouve la piéces a monter. Les piéces marquées par

de las bandejas con un cuchillo afilado o un par de tijeras y retirar el exceso de plastico o une croix ne sont pas a utiliser.

rebada. No arrancar las piezes. Montar las piezas en orden numérico. Utilizar SOLAMENTE

pegamento para plastico y en poca cantidad para evitar que se dane el modelo. Las flechas

negras indican las piezas que se deben pegar juntas. Las flechas blancas indican las piezas OBS! Négra goda rag.

que deben ensamblarse SIN usar pegamento. A - B - C... Las letras indican en que bandeja Innan man bérjar bygga modellen skall man noga studrea ritningeb samt noga kontroleera att

se encuentran las piezas. Pintar las piezas pequefias antes de separarlas de la bandeja. Retirar  4jja delarna finns med. Alla smadelar skall; malas medan de sitter kvar i sin ram. Bryt aldrig

la pintura de los lugares por donde se deban pegar las piezas. av en del frén ramen, skér alltid férsiktigt med en hobbykniv Ev. grader avlagsnas enkeit med

kniv. Vid golj; isningen. Stryk efterhand numret pé ritningen

HUOMIO - Kayténnblisid neuvoja samma

Tutki kokoonpano-ohijeita tarkkaan ennenkuin aloitat. Irroita osat askartelu-veitsell4 tai saksilla under monteringen. Svart pilar betyder att delen skall limmas, vita pilar att delen kan monteras

ja poista yliméaréiiset jaliet esim. hiekkapaperilla. Ald koskaan irroita osia vé&ntamala. Kokoa utan lim. Anvéind endast lim avsett for polystyrene. A -B - C... Bokstéverna visa pé vilken ram

osat numero jar jestyksessé. Kéyta vain muovilimaa ja man finner delen. Overkorsade delar skall ej anvandas.

s#astavaisesti hyvan tydjélien aikaansaamiseksi. Mustat noulet merkitsevat saumojen

limausta. Vaikoiset nuolet taas ettei limaa kéytetd. A -B - C... Nama kirjaimet osoittavat

milla levylld osat ovat. Ristilla merkyttyja osia ei kéytetd. Pienet osat kannattaa maalata ennen OPGELET - Belangrijke bemerkingen!

irroittamista. Muista poistaa maali tal kromaus llimauskohdista. Bestudeer zorgvuldig het montageplan voor het bouwen. Breek nooit onderdelen van het

kader. Maak ze los met een scherp mes of kieine nageltang. Verwijder daarna al het overtollige
MmN ER | plastic en pas de delen alvoorens te lijmen. Gebruik allen lijm voor plastic modellen. Werk
S HIIMLYANINEAE - MINFIT) F LN 7) B WIIEPDLR 42t WS 122> LIS 2R zorgvuldig en spaarzaam, teveel lijm zal uw model beschadigen. Zwarte pijlen duiden de

MY RMR 4 - IEWEREALS - LAAVEAEL 7 EABMLRABML - MEF 1o lijmen delen aan. Witte pijlen verwijzen naar bewegende delen welke niet mogen worden
WRTRHEABSHBY  OEHABTREEST AN A-B-C R iemBm R

= gelijmd. A -B - C... Deze letters geven de kaders aan waarin de onderdelen zich bevinden.
Egﬁgf‘mﬂ“ﬁm”zﬂ CREMIEIREZE - LS RenSHuERLLS Schilder de kleine onderdelen voor ze van het kader te snuden Verwijder de verf van de

SN A R te lijmen opperviakten.
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Legenda colori: | numeri si riferiscono all’assortimento colori ITALERI \/JQRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System Q @ @
Painting instruction: The indicated colour numbers refer to the ITALERI \[QRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System
Bemalungshinweise: Die angegebenen Farbnummern beziehen sich auf die ITALERI \JQRELMASTER /Acryl Paint System 1711 MODEL MASTER 1782 MODEL MASTER 1730 MODEL MASTER
Mode d'utilisation de la peinture: Les références indiquées concernent les peintures ITALERI \[QRELMASTER/Acryl Paint System Bﬁv:é?g; g:tlz?r:]zteBlflaeTls :"&;’i %eu‘l‘l“gray
Olive (M) Ottone Mowengrau (M)
Verde Oliva (O) Laiton Clair Grigio Gabbiano (O)
Olive Sale (M) E 0922 Gris Mouette Mat (M)
E 7873 E 8393

® (E) (F] (G Q o o

1749 MODEL MASTER 1503 MODEL MASTER 1546 MODEL MASTER 1550 MODEL MASTER 1734 MODEL MASTER 1768 MODEL MASTER 1735 MODEL MASTER

F.S. 37038 Red Silver Flat Red Green Zinc Chromate F.S. 37875 Wood
Flat Black Rot (G) Silber Rot Matt Zingriin (M) Flat White Holz (M)
Schwarz (M) Rosso (L) Argento Rosso Opaco Verde Interni Chiaro (O) Weiss (M) Legno (O)
Nero (O) Rouge (B) Argent Rouge Mat Vert Zinc Chromate (M) Bianco (O) Bois (M)
Noir Mat (M) E2741 E 8352 E 2753 E 5973 Blanc Mat (M) E 6313
E 9983 E 0053
1405 MODEL MASTER 1510 MODEL MASTER 1524 MODEL MASTER MapEe IN U.S.A. AND ITAaLY
Gun Metal (Metalizer) Blue Green
Stahlblau (Metalizer) Blau (G) Signalgriin (G) Packep IN ITaLy BY ITALERI S.p.A.
Metallo Scuro (Metalizer) Blu Mediterraneo (L) Verde (L)
Gris Metal (Metalizer) Bleu (B) Vert (B)

E 5941
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1516 MODEL MASTER
Skin Tone

Hautfarbe WeiB

Color Carne

Teint Blanc

E 1153

1405 MODEL MASTER
Gun Metal (Metalizer)
Stahlblau (Metalizer)
Metallo Scuro (Metalizer)
Gris Metal (Metalizer)

1711 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34087

Olive Drab

Olive (M)

Verde Oliva (O)

Olive Sale (M)
E 7873




1711 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34087

Olive Drab

Olive (M)

Verde Qliva (O)

Olive Sale (M)

E 7873

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038
Flat Black

1716 MODEL MASTER
FS. 34227

Pale Green
Resedagrun (M)

Verde Pallido (O)

Vert Pale (M)

1745 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 17875

Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B)
E 0041

per I delle dec _Hnag-are\e decal-
cOmanie dal fogha, in un d’acqua
pulita per circa 1/2 minuto, metterle in posizione sul modelio e fare
scivolare dalla carta: per una migliore aderenza comprimarie con
una pezzuola pulita.

Directions for applying the decals: Cut the required decals cut of
the sheet: dip them into a gias of clean water for about 1/2 minute;
[position the decals on the kit, letting them side from the paper. For a
batter adhesion, press them by means of a clean rag.

Pasdttning av decaler: Kiipp 11 den decal som skall amviindas och
doppa den i att glas vatten under en 1/2-minut. Sitt decalen pd plats
pa modelien och lat den sakta glida av pappret. For att den skal sitta

ordentSigt, tryck il med en torr duk.

Version A — UH-1C Huey
22771, 1st AR Cav. Div. — DeLta Company, ViETnAM, 1967

1745 MODEL MASTER

F.S. 17875

Insignia White

Sngnalwenss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)

Blanc Insignes (B)

E 0041

Bottom Sipe

1569 MODEL MASTER
Flat Yellow

Gelb (M)

Giallo (O)

Jaune Mat (M)

E 0683

M Die
A in & Glas reines Wasser for
ma'szlnummmaast;agenummvnm
Papierbogen abnehmen. Um eine bessere Haftung Zu erzslen, die
Abziehbider mit einem reinen Tuch andricken

jpour I' g Couper les décal-
m“mﬂmwmmmﬂud&sm
peu d'eau propre. Les placer sur le modéle en les faisant glisser
de leur feuille et presser avec un morceay de chiffon pour élminer
s bulles o' gr,

Knip het deel vit, dempel het ca. 1/2 minuut
onder water, howdt het transfer tegen hat model en schuif het vanaf
het papier op zijn plaats. Met een schoon doekje aandrukken
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Istrucciones Para la anllcaclén de las ias: cortar las
de agua limpia durante

pexane: (TPEmLTE HyRM0 SIM 4GCTe BRI T
AT TR, 12 iy Caly, 3aTEM, Bulipan weot-

7 mnmwmwmumm

¥ u:u:ru-m

deslizar sobre o papel. Para una major 3 con
un trampo lmpio.



1711 MODEL MASTER
FS. 34087

Olive Drab

Olive (M)

Verde Oliva (O)

Olive Sale (M)

E 7873

1749 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 37038

Flat Black

Schwarz (M)

Nero (O)

Noir Mat (M)

E 9983

1716 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 34227

Pale Green
Resedagrun (M)

Verde Pallido (O)

Vert Pale (M)

1745 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 17875

Insignia White
Signalweiss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B}

E 0041

Version B — UH-1C Huey
144711 AHC, 1sT1 Avn. Boe. — VieTnam, 1967

1569 MODEL MASTEF
Flat Yellow

Gelb (M)

Giallo (O)

Jaune Mat (M)

E 0683

1745 MODEL MASTER
F.S. 17875

Insignia White
Signalweiss (G)
Bianco Segnale (L)
Blanc Insignes (B)

E 0041

BotTtom Sipe



